TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ELEMENTIS UK LIMITED		109/01/2004	CORPORATION: UNITED KINGDOM

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Akcros Chemicals Ltd.	
Street Address:	Lankro Way	
City:	Manchester	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	Eccles	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: UNITED KINGDOM	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1449114	ACTILANE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (914)693-4236

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: dawn.anthony@akzonobel.com

Correspondent Name: Michelle J. Burke
Address Line 1: 7 Livingstone Avenue

Address Line 2: Intellectual Property Department

Address Line 4: Dobbs Ferry, NEW YORK 10522

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 21761US1

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1: Address Line 2:

Address Line 3:

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002973 FRAME: 0800

900015267

Address Line 4:				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dawn M. Anthony			
Total Attachments: 1 source=ELEMENTIS#page1.tif				

TRADEMARK REEL: 002973 FRAME: 0801

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

Between,	
ELEMENTS UK LIMITED ?	UK ?.7
Elementis Plc. (formerly known as Harcros Chemica	ıls Ltd.),
Elementis House,	X //
56, Kingston Road,	
Staines TW18 4ES,	
United Kingdom	

And

Akcros Chemicals Ltd., Lankro Way, Manchester, Eccles, United Kingdom

It is agreed as follows:

ELEMENTS UK LINITED
Elementis Pic. has assigned to Akcros Chemicals Ltd. all right, title and interest in and to the following trade marks:

Trade mark ACTILANE

No. 1449114

Akcros Chemicals Ltd. herewith accepts this assignment.

Staines, 1 September , 2004 Elementis Plc. ELEMENTS OK LIMITED 3-(

Arnhem, July 27, 2004 Akcros Chemicals Ltd.

Position: A. RECTOR

RECORDED: 11/11/2004

Name: G. ten Berge A.A. Kooijmans van Doorn

Position: Authorized Signatory

TRADEMARK REEL: 002973 FRAME: 0802